

101408029	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Name: American Academy of Anti-Aging Medicine, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation-State (Illinois) Other	Name: Intertec Publishing Corporation Address: 9800 Metcalf Overland Park, Kansas 66212-2216
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _xNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment Merger	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership
x Other Corrective Assignment	x_ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other:
Execution Date: January 19, 2000 Document previously recorded at 2028/0376 contained an error in Trademark Applic. No. 75/124,399. Should have been 75/424,399 and Registration No. 2,297,098. Document being rerecorded to correct error on stated reel.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,290,674
	2,297,098 (Correct number for INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL FOR ANTI-AGING MEDICINE)
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Baila H. Celedonia, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>65.00</u>
Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas	x Enclosed
New York, NY 10036-6799	_x Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-3415.
	8. Deposit Account No. <u>03-3415</u>
\	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/19/2000 ASCOTT 00000026 2290674 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:481 49.00 0P \ 25.00 0P \ 25.00 0P \	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	
Daila N-Celedonia 6/15/00	
Baila H. Celedonia, Esq. Signature Date / Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
Mail to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Academy of Anti-Aging Medicine, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Illinois corporation, located at 1341 W. Fullerton, Suite 111, Chicago, Illinois 60614, has been using the trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Marks") and is the record owner of the registrations set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Intertec Publishing Corporation ("Assignee"), formerly known as PRIMEDIA Intertec Corporation, has heretofore acquired all rights, title and interest in and to said Marks and Registrations with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as of April 12, 1999; and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid parties are desirous of confirming the acquisition of said Marks and Registrations by Assignee;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, does hereby confirm that it has assigned and hereby does assign unto said Assignoe, all rights, title and interest in and to said Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

American Academy of Anti-Aging Medicine, Inc.

By:

Fitte: Cumpua

Dated: January 19, 2000

DKS/DKS/17221/00/395775.1

Schedule 1

- INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF ANTI-AGING MEDICINE, Appln No. (1) 75/124,399
- JOURNAL OF ANTI-AGING MEDICINE, Reg. No. 2,290,674 (2)

2

DKS/DKS/17221/00/395775.1

RECORDED: 06/21/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002104 FRAME: 0875